COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
CHASSIS NO. : CL-18
FACTORY MODEL: LB565C, LB565D, LM565D
MODEL: LCD 575LE (LB565C-EA)

METAL, REAR LB565
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, SUB, LB565A XAGC BRAND POWER KEY TOTAL
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, SUB, LB565A XAGC BRAND SOFT TOUCH TOTAL
SCREW TAP TITE(B), PAN HEAD WASHER, D3.0 L12.0 MSWR3/(BK)
SCREW, PVS+4*10(MSWR/BK)
ADAPTER,AC-DC, ADP-36UB DELTA 12V  3.0A FOR LG  (LM565D-EA), (LB565D-EA)
ADAPTER,AC-DC, PSCV360104A SAMSUNG 12V  3.0A FOR LG  (LB565C-EA)
SIGNAL CABLE, UL 2990-9C(7.5) DT 1870MM GRAY(85964) LB500 DM
SPEAKER ASSY, LB565D 15.1" LCD MNT SPK SYSTEM [L]  (LM565D-EA) ONLY
SPEAKER ASSY, LB565D 15.1" LCD MNT SPK SYSTEM [R]  (LM565D-EA) ONLY
BRACKET, LB565C SUPPORTER INVERTER (LB565C-EA) ONLY
- 23 -
MODEL: (LM565D-EA), (LB565D-EA), (LB565C-EA) DATE: 2001. 7.  19.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C1 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C2 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C3 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C4 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C5 0CH8107J611 100UF 35V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C6 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C8 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C10 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C11 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C12 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C13 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C15 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C16 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C17 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C18 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C19 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C20 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C22 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C23 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C24 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C25 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C26 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C27 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C28 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C29 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C30 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C31 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C32 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C33 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R

C57 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C58 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C59 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C60 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C61 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C62 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C63 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C64 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C65 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C66 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C67 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C68 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C69 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C70 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C72 0CZZTAT002D SVP SANYO 10V 270UF M REEL OS-
C73 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C74 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C75 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C76 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C77 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C78 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C79 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C80 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C81 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C82 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C83 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C84 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C85 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C86 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C87 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C88 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C89 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C90 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C91 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C92 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C93 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C96 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C97 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C98 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C99 0CH8227D611 220UF 10V M 85STD (CYL) R/TP
C101 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C102 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C105 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C106 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C108 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C110 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C111 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C112 0CH6560K416 56PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C129 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C130 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C132 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C133 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C134 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C135 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
* NOTE   : S SAFETY Mark

C184 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C185 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C186 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C187 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C188 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C191 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C200 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C213 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C230 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C231 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C232 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C235 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C236 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C237 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C238 0CK223CK51A 0.022UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5
C239 0CH8105K611 1UF 50V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C240 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C260 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C301 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C302 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0

L12 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L13 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L14 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L15 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L16 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L17 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L18 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L23 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L301 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
Q1 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q3 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
Q4 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
Q5 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q6 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
R1 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R2 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R3 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R6 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R7 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R9 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R10 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R11 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R12 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R13 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R14 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R15 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R16 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R17 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R18 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R19 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R20 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R21 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R22 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R23 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R24 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R25 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R26 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R27 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R28 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R29 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R30 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R31 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R32 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R33 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R34 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R35 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 24 -
DIODEs
ICs
COILs & COREs
TRANSISTOR
RESISTORs
MODEL: (LM565D-EA), (LB565D-EA), (LB565C-EA) DATE: 2001. 7.  19.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R37 0RJ2701D677 2.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R38 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R40 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R41 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R42 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R43 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R44 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R45 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R47 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R48 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R49 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R51 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R52 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R53 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R54 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R55 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R60 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R61 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R64 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R65 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R67 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R68 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R69 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R70 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R72 0RJ1004D677 1000000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R73 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R74 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R75 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R78 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R79 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R80 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R81 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R82 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R86 0RJ3602D677 36K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R87 0RJ9101D677 9.1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R90 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R91 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R94 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R96 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R103 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R120 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R147 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R148 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R149 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R150 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
RA1 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
RA2 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
J1 6612TAH003A DJ-023 KSD R/ANGLE  LB563B
J2 6612TAH002A DC-001 UNITOP DC-001 2.0MM (UN
X1 6202TST003D HC-49/SM5H KONY CHIP 12 MHZ 30
X2 6202TST001A SX-1 SUNNY ,SMS, 14.31818MHZ ,
B1 126-005A PKM13EPP-4002-B0 PKM13EPP-4002
C19 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C20 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C21 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C22 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
MODEL: (LM565D-EA), (LB565D-EA), (LB565C-EA) DATE: 2001. 7.  19.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C23 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C24 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C25 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C26 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C27 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C28 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C30 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C31 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C32 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C33 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C34 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C35 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP
C36 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C37 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C38 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C39 DCH7106F621 10UF 16V M 3528MM TP(-)
C42 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V K X 2012 R/TP

Q5 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q6 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q8 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q9 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q10 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q11 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q12 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q13 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q14 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q15 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q16 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q17 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q18 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 G
Q19 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
R1 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R2 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R3 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R19 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R20 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R21 0RH3902D622 39K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R22 0RH4702D622 47K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R23 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R24 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R25 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R26 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R27 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R28 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R29 0RH3602D622 36K  1/10W 5 D.R/TP
R30 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R31 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R32 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R33 0RH2402D622 24K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R34 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R35 0RH3902D622 39K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R36 0RH3002D622 30K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R37 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R38 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R39 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R41 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
- 25 -
OTHERs
CONTROL BOARD
MODEL: (LM565D-EA), (LB565D-EA), (LB565C-EA) DATE: 2001. 7.  19.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R42 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R43 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R44 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R45 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R46 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R47 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R48 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R49 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R50 0RH1502D622 15K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R51 0RH1502D622 15K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R52 0RH8200D622 820  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R53 0RH1501D622 1.5K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R54 0RH2201D622 2.2K 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R55 0RH8200D622 820  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R56 0RH1501D622 1.5K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R57 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R58 0RH4702D622 47K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R59 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R61 0RH1501D622 1.5K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R62 0RH2200D622 220  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R63 0RH2200D622 220  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R66 0RH4700D622 470  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R67 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R73 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R74 0RH4700D622 470  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
S1 140-058B EVQ PB2 05K MATUSHITA NON 12 2
S10 140-058E SKHV10910B LGEC NON 12V 20A HO
S2 140-058B EVQ PB2 05K MATUSHITA NON 12 2
S3 140-058B EVQ PB2 05K MATUSHITA NON 12 2
S4 140-058B EVQ PB2 05K MATUSHITA NON 12 2
U3 0ISG749600A TDA7496L 20DIP BK 2W+2W AMP WI
U6 0IPH401300B HEF4013BT 14SOP TP DUAL D FLIP
U7 0IPH401300B HEF4013BT 14SOP TP DUAL D FLIP
U8 0IPH401300B HEF4013BT 14SOP TP DUAL D FLIP
ZD1 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD2 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD3 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD4 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD5 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD6 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD7 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
ZD8 0DZ560009DA UDZ S 5.6B TP ROHM-K SOD323 20
C1 0CH8477F691 470UF 16V M 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C2 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C3 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C4 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C5 0CH8477F691 470UF 16V M 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C6 0CH8106F611 10UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C7 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C9 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C13 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C14 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C15 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C16 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C18 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C20 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C21 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C22 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C23 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD) SM
C24 0CH8477F691 470UF 16V M 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C25 0CH8477F691 470UF 16V M 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C26 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C28 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C29 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
MODEL: (LM565D-EA), (LB565D-EA), (LB565C-EA) DATE: 2001. 7.  19.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C30 0CC121CK41A 120PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C31 0CC121CK41A 120PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C32 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C36 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C37 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C38 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
C40 0CH3105F946 1UF 16V Z F 2012 R/TP
D1 0DS181009AA KDS181  TP KEC SOT-23  80V 300
D2 0DS181009AA KDS181  TP KEC SOT-23  80V 300
D3 0DS226009AA KDS226  TP KEC SOT-23 80V 300M
D4 0DS226009AA KDS226  TP KEC SOT-23 80V 300M
Q1 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
Q2 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
Q3 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
R1 0RJ4702D677 47000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R2 0RJ4702D677 47000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R3 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R7 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R8 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R9 0RJ4702D677 47000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R10 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R11 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R12 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R13 0RJ4702D677 47000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R14 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R15 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R16 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R17 0RJ0471D677 4.7 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R18 0RJ0471D677 4.7 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R19 0RJ3002D677 30000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R20 0RJ3302D677 33K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R21 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R22 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R23 0RJ3302D677 33K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R24 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R28 0RJ4702D677 47000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R29 0RJ1502D677 15K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R30 0RJ1502D677 15K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R69 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
U2 0IXI951100A X9511WS 8SOP TP PUSH BUTTON CO
U4 0IKE704200J KIA7042AF SOT-89 TP 4.2V VOLTA